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PTA AGM – 2024 

 

Apologies – Members of the PTA in the Whatsapp group who couldn’t make it & Alicia Edwards 

 

Events of the last school year  

- Return of the Monster Ball (really well reviewed) 

- Christmas Fair 

- Flowers for the Thank you Assembly  

- Easter Bingo (fantastic as always) 

- Community Day (change or date, wet with no volunteers but still great for getting the school 

into the village) 

- Robinfest (again fantastic feedback) 

 

Over to Jill for a run through of the Treasurer report (printed copy of reports handed out) 

Move to voting of the new committee 

- Not putting myself forward for chair  

- Huge thank you to everyone for their support  

- Special mention to Jill, Lauren & Vicky  

New Committee voted in: 

- Chair: Alicia Edwards 

- Vice Chair: Jade Keeble 

- Treasurer: Jill Saunders 

- Secretary: Lauren Gourley 

New committee to plan next years calendar of events….. 

October – Monster Mayhem 

- Tuesday 15th October PTA Planning Meeting 6pm @ Cherry Tree 

- Monday 28th October School Disco (planning tbc) 

- Taryn happy to lead planning 

- Jade to find details of the DJ 

November – Christmas Fair 

- Wednesday 6th November PTA Planning meeting 6pm @ Newchurch school 

- Monday 21st November Dress down for donations day (KS1 sweet jars/teddys KS2 

tombola/bottle) 

- Friday 29th November Christmas School Fair 6pm 

- Stalls & Classes (Year 1 – Sweet Jars) (Year 2 – Tombola) (Year 3 – Raffle) (Year 4 – Kitchen) 

(Year 5 – Bottle Stall) (Year 6 – Grotto) 
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February – Valentines Disco 

- Tuesday 28th January 2025 PTA Planning meeting (place TBC) 

- Thursday 13th February Valentines Disco 

 

March – Thank you service 

- Thursday 27th March Flower prep meeting (place TBC) 

- Friday 28th March Thank you service 

- Taryn happy to lead getting the flowers 

April – Easter Bingo 

- Thursday 20th March Dress down for egg donation day 

- Friday 4th April Easter Bingo @ Legion (timings TBC) 

- Jill & Vicki happy to lead (legion to be booked) 

May – Community Day 

- Thursday 1st May Dress down for donations day 

- Monday 5th May Community Day 

- Jade happy to lead 

July – Robinfest 

- Friday 1th July – Robinfest Date 

- Planning meeting TBC 

September 2025 

- Food Festival (New Event) Saturday 20th September 

- Planning meetings TBC 

- Taryn happy to support organising  

- AGM TBC 

AOB 

- More advertisement of PTA fundraising 

- Looking to raise £4000 a year for 3 years to put toward school ground improvement 

- Groundforce champion Taryn 

- Jade & Jayne to have a meeting with Alicia to go over notes and any further questions 

 

 


